
DeSales University (16-4) -vs- Wilkes University (12-12)
4/18/2021 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Bruggeworth Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tom Berg (2-0)
Loss: Jack Gordon (1-3)
HBP: Tom Berg
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 35   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
DeSales University 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 9 12 2
Wilkes University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 2

DeSales University 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thomas Carpenter lf 5 3 2 0 0 0 0
Ethan Carmack rf 4 2 2 3 0 0 1
Gavin Zavorski c 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Sergio Diaz 3b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Colin Trembley cf 5 0 2 2 0 1 2
Trevor Leamer 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Dillon Drew dh 4 0 1 0 1 2 2
Liam Kile ss 3 0 1 1 2 1 0
Robert Lamm 2b 4 1 0 0 1 1 4
Tom Berg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Pierce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JJ Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 12 9 5 8 9

HR: Ethan Carmack (1)
SH: Ethan Carmack (1)
SF: Sergio Diaz (1)
SB: Thomas Carpenter (1); Gavin Zavorski (1); Liam Kile (1)
E: Colin Trembley (1); Liam Kile (1)

Wilkes University 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Patrizio 2b 4 0 2 0 1 1 1
Dominick Bayo lf 5 0 1 0 0 0 4
Nick Pronti ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Rob Iacono ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Darren Kerdesky rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Vincent Uzzi ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stone Wormuth dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Alexis Velez dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Malatesta 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 7
    Jason Spezzaferra ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brandon Reno 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Matt Reinert cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vinny Bobbin c 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Jack Gordon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charles Giacometti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sawyer Kemp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Sanderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 0 11 0 4 5 15

HBP: Nick Pronti (1)
PO: Vinny Bobbin (1)
E: Nick Malatesta (1); Brandon Reno (1)

DeSales University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tom Berg (W, 2-0) 6.0 5 0 0 4 3 0 0 1 0 23 28 9 5 –
Michael Pierce 2.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 2 –
JJ Paul 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 –
Totals 11 0 0 4 5 0 0 1 0 37 42 13 7

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Gordon (L, 1-3) 4.1 6 6 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 18 22 4 3 –
Charles Giacometti 0.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Sawyer Kemp 3.2 5 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 16 18 7 3 –
Ryan Sanderson 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 –
Totals 12 9 7 5 8 1 0 0 0 38 45 12 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DeSales University - Top of 1st DSU WUB
T. Carpenter reached on a throwing error by 3b. 0 0
T. Carpenter stole second. 0 0
E. Carmack homered down the rf line, 2 RBI; T. Carpenter scored, unearned. 2 0
G. Zavorski struck out swinging. 2 0
S. Diaz popped up to 3b. 2 0
C. Trembley struck out looking. 2 0

Wilkes University - Top of 1st DSU WUB
M. Patrizio singled down the 1b line, bunt. 2 0
D. Bayo flied out to cf to left center. 2 0
N. Pronti walked; M. Patrizio advanced to second. 2 0
D. Kerdesky singled down the 3b line, bunt; N. Pronti advanced to second; M. Patrizio advanced to third. 2 0
S. Wormuth struck out swinging. 2 0
N. Malatesta lined out to cf. 2 0

DeSales University - Top of 2nd DSU WUB
T. Leamer struck out swinging. 2 0
D. Drew struck out swinging. 2 0
L. Kile struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 0

Wilkes University - Top of 2nd DSU WUB
B. Reno flied out to cf. 2 0
M. Reinert grounded out to c, bunt. 2 0
V. Bobbin walked. 2 0
M. Patrizio walked; V. Bobbin advanced to second. 2 0
D. Bayo popped up to 1b. 2 0

DeSales University - Top of 3rd DSU WUB
R. Lamm popped up to 2b. 2 0
T. Carpenter singled up the middle. 2 0
E. Carmack reached on a fielder's choice; T. Carpenter advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b. 2 0
G. Zavorski singled up the middle; E. Carmack advanced to second; T. Carpenter advanced to third. 2 0
S. Diaz flied out to cf, SF, RBI; E. Carmack advanced to third; T. Carpenter scored, unearned. 3 0
C. Trembley grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Wilkes University - Top of 3rd DSU WUB
N. Pronti hit by pitch. 3 0
D. Kerdesky flied out to lf. 3 0
S. Wormuth singled to right field; N. Pronti advanced to second. 3 0
N. Malatesta reached on a fielder's choice; S. Wormuth out at second 2b to ss; N. Pronti advanced to third. 3 0
B. Reno flied out to cf. 3 0

DeSales University - Top of 4th DSU WUB
T. Leamer grounded out to 2b. 3 0
D. Drew singled to right center, out at second rf to 2b to ss. 3 0
L. Kile flied out to rf. 3 0

Wilkes University - Top of 4th DSU WUB
M. Reinert struck out swinging. 3 0



V. Bobbin walked. 3 0
V. Bobbin out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 0
M. Patrizio struck out swinging. 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

DeSales University - Top of 5th DSU WUB
R. Lamm walked. 3 0
T. Carpenter singled to center field; R. Lamm advanced to third. 3 0
E. Carmack grounded out to c, SAC, bunt, RBI; T. Carpenter advanced to second; R. Lamm scored. 4 0
G. Zavorski singled to center field, RBI; T. Carpenter scored. 5 0
G. Zavorski stole second. 5 0
S. Diaz walked. 5 0
C.Giacometti to p for J. Gordon. 5 0
C. Trembley singled down the lf line, RBI; S. Diaz advanced to second; G. Zavorski scored. 6 0
T. Leamer struck out swinging. 6 0
D. Drew struck out swinging. 6 0

Wilkes University - Top of 5th DSU WUB
D. Bayo grounded out to c. 6 0
N. Pronti singled up the middle. 6 0
D. Kerdesky popped up to ss. 6 0
S. Wormuth reached on a fielder's choice; N. Pronti advanced to second on a throwing error by ss, advanced
to third on the error. 6 0
N. Malatesta reached on a fielder's choice; S. Wormuth out at second ss to 2b. 6 0

DeSales University - Top of 6th DSU WUB
S. Kemp to p for C.Giacometti. 6 0
L. Kile walked. 6 0
R. Lamm struck out looking. 6 0
L. Kile stole second. 6 0
T. Carpenter flied out to cf. 6 0
E. Carmack grounded out to 2b. 6 0

Wilkes University - Top of 6th DSU WUB
B. Reno singled through the left side. 6 0
M. Reinert reached on a fielder's choice; B. Reno out at second ss to 2b. 6 0
V. Bobbin popped up to 1b. 6 0
M. Patrizio flied out to rf. 6 0

DeSales University - Top of 7th DSU WUB
G. Zavorski flied out to cf. 6 0
S. Diaz grounded out to 2b. 6 0
C. Trembley flied out to rf. 6 0

Wilkes University - Top of 7th DSU WUB
M. Pierce to p for T. Berg. 6 0
D. Bayo singled to right field. 6 0
N. Pronti hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; D. Bayo out on the play. 6 0
D. Kerdesky singled through the left side. 6 0
S. Wormuth singled to right field; D. Kerdesky advanced to third. 6 0
N. Malatesta flied out to cf. 6 0

DeSales University - Top of 8th DSU WUB
T. Leamer grounded out to ss. 6 0



D. Drew flied out to cf. 6 0
L. Kile singled through the right side. 6 0
R. Lamm flied out to cf. 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wilkes University - Top of 8th DSU WUB
B. Reno flied out to rf. 6 0
M. Reinert grounded out to ss. 6 0
V. Bobbin singled up the middle. 6 0
M. Patrizio singled to center field, advanced to second on the error; V. Bobbin advanced to third on a
fielding error by cf. 6 0
D. Bayo flied out to lf. 6 0

DeSales University - Top of 9th DSU WUB
T. Carpenter lined out to cf. 6 0
E. Carmack singled to center field. 6 0
G. Zavorski singled down the 3b line; E. Carmack advanced to second. 6 0
S. Diaz singled up the middle, RBI; G. Zavorski advanced to second; E. Carmack scored. 7 0
S. Diaz advanced to second on a wild pitch; G. Zavorski advanced to third. 7 0
C. Trembley singled to left center, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; S. Diaz advanced to third; G.
Zavorski scored. 8 0
T. Leamer popped up to 3b. 8 0
D. Drew walked. 8 0
R. Sanderson to p for S. Kemp. 8 0
L. Kile walked, RBI; D. Drew advanced to second; C. Trembley advanced to third; S. Diaz scored. 9 0
R. Lamm flied out to cf. 9 0

Wilkes University - Top of 9th DSU WUB
J. Paul to p for M. Pierce. 9 0
R. Iacono pinch hit for N. Pronti. 9 0
R. Iacono struck out swinging. 9 0
V. Uzzi pinch hit for D. Kerdesky. 9 0
V. Uzzi singled to second base. 9 0
A. Velez to dh for S. Wormuth. 9 0
A. Velez struck out swinging. 9 0
JSpezzaferra pinch hit for N. Malatesta. 9 0
JSpezzaferra flied out to rf. 9 0


